At the end of 30 June 2019, the Trustees completed the construction of Stage 2 of the Memorial Building including plant
and equipment which, at that time were capitalised and carried as a group of plant and equipment. This continued to be
valued as a group for the year ended 30 June 2020.

During the course of individual identification, physical inspection and tagging of assets for the year ended 30 June 2021,
the Trustees identified that the Stage 2 plant and equipment would be more appropriately capitalised individually. The
retrospective restatement is limited to the year ended 30 June 2020. It is impractical to adjust the year ended 30 June
2019, because the Stage 2 plant and equipment were transferred from asset under construction to asset ready for use as
at 30 June 2019 but was not separately identifiable at that time. Therefore, the earliest practical period to adjust the year
ended 30 June 2020.

The following table disclose the restatement of the line items in the Statement of Comprehensive Income and Statement
of Financial Position, impacted by the prior period error adjustment for the year ended 30 June 2020.

 As previously
reported

2020
$

As previously
reported

2020
$

As restated
2020

$

Statement of Comprehensive Income
Loss on disposal of plant and equipment (3,288) (778,070) (781,358)
Net result 5,296,713 (778,070) 4,518,643
Other comprehensive income 3,424,251 (17,748) 3,406,503

Statement of Financial Position
Non-current assets
Plant and equipment 2,281,794 (795,818) 1,485,976
Total Property, Plant and Equipment 91,134,441 (795,818) 90,338,623
Total non-current assets 91,178,860 (795,818) 90,383,042
Total assets 98,293,275 (795,818) 97,497,457
Net assets 92,861,641 (795,818) 92,065,823

Equity
Reserves 35,697,277 (17,748) 35,679,529
Accumulated Funds 57,164,364 (778,070) 56,386,294
Total equity 91,861,641 (795,818) 92,065,823

19. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING PERIOD

No matters or circumstances have arisen since the end of the financial year which significantly affected or may
significantly affect the operations of the Trustees of the Anzac Memorial Building, the results of those operations, or the
state of affairs of The Trustees of the Anzac Memorial Building in future financial years.

End of audited financial statements.

Financial Statements continued

84 | ANZAC MEMORIAL  ANNUAL REPORT 2020–21 | 85

86 | ANZAC MEMORIAL  ANNUAL REPORT 2020–21